The Stockholm Winter School, Global Legal
Research and Information Management (GRiM):
Legal Scholars and New Technologies

The Stockholm Winter School, Global Legal Research and information
Management (GRiM) is funded with support from the European
Commission (Lifelong Learning Programme, Erasmus Intensive
Programmes).

Participation in GRiM is open to law students enrolled at one of the
partner universities. Applications have to be made directly to the GRiM
contact person of the partner university concerned. The partner uni-
versities apply a common selection policy, including academic excel-
lence, international experience, gender equality and equality of people
with disablities. Students from GRiM's 11 partner universities are eli-
gible to participate in GRiM and receiving certain funding for travel
and housing (described on the back side under practical information).

The 11 partner universities and their contact persons are:
¢ Stockholm University * University of Pécs

Mauro Zamboni,
mauro.zamboni@juridicum.su.se

+ University of Vienna » Université Libre de Bruxelles
Marina Brandtner, id Restrepo,
marina.brandtner@univie.ac.at

+ Goethe University Frankfurt/Main
Lorenz Schulz,
Lschulz@juruni-frankfurt.de

« University of Lucerne * Freie Universitat Berlin
Steven Howe, Juliane Ottmann,
steven.howe@unilu.ch ottmann@zedat.fu-berlin.de

« Université Paris 1 Panthéon Sorbonne » University of Antwerp
Otto Pfersmann, seorge Pavlakos,
otto.pfersmann@univ-paris1.fr georgios.pavlakos@uantwerpen.be

+ European University Institute Florence
Giovanni Sartor,
giovanni.sartor@eui.eu

GRiM is an Intensive Programme in the field of higher legal educa-
tion at the graduate level. GRiM's content focuses on legal infor-
mation management, legal research management, ICT and
eLearning with the objectives of acquainting participants with
legal writing skills, legal information management and innovate
ICT-based pedagogical methods. The core target group of GRiM
are future legal academics who, in their role as teachers of law,
will invoke these skills in research and teaching.

For more on this group and GRiM, see
www.legaltheory.eu/grim_winter_school

Planned subjects covered in the GRiM
program:

» Text and normativity,

« Semantic representation of legal in-
formation,

» Legal automation in government,

» Theoretical approaches to legal auto-
mation,

 Finding legal information,

» Legal information management,

» Mobile application for jurists,

» The legal semantic web,

» eLearning within academia,
 Didactics,

» Social media in law, and

« Intellectual property rights.




